CITY OF CRAIG

Memo

To: City Administration/City Council

From: Mark Sollenberger/Water & Wastewater Director 3

Date: September 03, 2020

Re: Bid award recommendation for Water Main Replacement Project (Pipe)

This memo is to recommend city council award the "2260 feet of 6" C900 PVC Pipe" bid for the E HWY 40 emergency water main replacement project to Core & Main for (\$11,978.00). There were 3 emailed bids received for this PVC pipe. Funding for this project will come from the regular O&M water distribution account. This project needs to be done as soon as possible, because the condition of the existing main has deteriorated very badly. The staff has had to repair five water breaks in the last couple weeks at various locations on this section of the water distribution system. Making repairs on this main is also becoming very difficult because of the very poor condition of the existing ductile iron pipe.

My recommendation is to award the bid to Core & Main the lowest bidder for the" 6" C900 PVC Pipe" required for this emergency water main replacement project at a total cost of \$11,978.00. Thank you in advance for considering this request.

<u>Vendor</u>	Total Bid Amount
Core & Main	\$11,978.00
Grand Junction Winwater	\$12,339.60
Grand Junction Pipe	\$13,424.40



Bid Proposal for 6" Replacement

Bid Date:	DF CRAIG ate: 08/19/2020 08:30 a.m. & Main 1457134		Core & Mair 3026 I-70E Grand Junction, CO 81504 Phone: 970-628-7104 Fax: 970-434-4817		
Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
20	2260	6 C900 DR14 PVC PIPE (G) 20' PC305	FT	5.30 Sub Total Tax Total	11,978.00 11,978.00 0.00 11,978.00

Branch Terms:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN, PRICES QUOTED ARE VALID IF ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER AND PRODUCTS ARE RELEASED BY CUSTOMER FOR MANUFACTURE WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS QUOTATION. CORE & MAIN LP RESERVES THE RIGHT TO INCREASE PRICES UPON THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS' NOTICE TO ADDRESS FACTORS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, GOVERNMENT REGULATIONS, TARIFFS, TRANSPORTATION, FUEL AND RAW MATERIAL COSTS. DELIVERY WILL COMMENCE BASED UPON MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES. ANY MATERIAL DELIVERIES DELAYED BEYOND MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES. ANY MATERIAL DELIVERIES DELAYED BEYOND MANUFACTURER LEAD TIMES MAY BE SUBJECT TO PRICE INCREASES AND/OR APPLICABLE STORAGE FEES. THIS BID PROPOSAL IS CONTINGENT UPON BUYER'S ACCEPTANCE OF SELLER'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE, AS MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH CAN BE FOUND AT: https://coreandmain.com/TandC/

2260 feat



2326 INTERSTATE AVE GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81505

PHONE (970) 255-9015 FAX (970) 255-9018

Quoted To Customer	
CITY OF CRAIG ATTN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 300 W 4TH ST	
CRAIG, CO 81625-2713 Phone (970) 824-8151	

(970) 826-2966

Fax

Job Name

City of Craig 6" C900 DR14

Quote No.	Date	Page
0013385	8/20/20	1
Expiration Date		9/18/20
Revised Date		8/20/20
Bid Due Date		8/19/20

Quoted By

Jake Erickson jaerickson@winwaterworks.com (970) 255-9015

Customer	Payment Terms	Quoted To	Salesperson	FOB
001029	NET 30 DAYS	Water Shop	JACOB ERICKSON	S

- 1. This quotation is itemized for information only. Although effort has been made to include all materials needed, this is not necessarily a complete list.
- 2. This quotation is for immediate acceptance and applies to this proposal only.
 3. Prices are subject to change without notice, and also subject to all Federal, State, City and/or other local taxes that may apply.
 4. We are not responsible for damages resulting from strikes, accidents, and delays by carrier or causes beyond our control.
- ts, and delays by carrier or causes beyond our control. 5. This quotation is not to be considered a contract and we reserve
- the right to retract this quotation at any time for any reason. 6. Fabricated or specialty items are subject to manufacturer's
- acceptance and return policies.
 7. Unless otherwise specified, this quote does not include any manufacturer's installation services nor on site field service representation.

Line	Qty.	Description	Unit Price	UOM	Extended Price
1.0	2260	6X20 C900 DR14 CL305 GJ PIPE Price good for 30 days. Budgetary Numbers can revisit pricing when customer plans to begin project.	5.4600	FT	12339.60

Tax Area Id	Net Sales	12,339.60
	Freight	.00
	Tax	.00
	Quotation Total	12,339.60

(GJ)		GRAND JUNCTION PIPE 2868 I-70 BUSINESS LOOP GRAND JCT, CO 81501-0000 Phone: 970-243-4604 Fax: 970-241-6622	Fro	liver To: om: Dwayne Hall mments:	
11:43:49 AU	G 19 2020				Page 1 of 1
		GRAND JUNCTION	PIPE		
	*	Price Quotation			
		Phone: 970-243-46	04		
		Fax: 970-241-662	2		
Bid No:	B251386	Cus	t Phone	: 970-826-2026	
Bid Date: Quoted By:	08/19/20 DFH	Ter		NET 10TH PROX	
Customer:	CITY OF CRAI	G Shi	o To:	CITY OF CRAIG	
	300 WEST 4T	ISTREET		CRAIG WATER DEPARTMENT	
	CRAIG, CO 81	625		2302 WEST FIRST STREET	
				TIM KULP 970-824-6340	
				CRAIG, CO 81625	
Cust PO#:	TYLER	Job	Name:	6 DR14 C900 PVC	

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total	
DR14BPU	6 C900 DR14 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE	2260	5.940	FT	13424.40	
		N	et Total:		\$13424.40	
			Tax:		\$0.00	
			Freight:		\$0.00	
			Total:		\$13424.40	

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTACT YOUR SALES REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY FOR ASSISTANCE WITH DBE/MBE/WBE/SMALL BUSINESS REQUIREMENTS.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or on the web at https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK! Scan the QR code or use the link below to complete a survey about your bids: https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=2745&on=57185